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J Department of

\Q'\\\\ %‘ "
= ..~ Environmental Protection
. Twin Towers Office Building -
Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles

Governor
September 29, 1997

Mr. Donald Alessi

Alessi Cleaners
1326 North Federal Highway

Delray Beach, Florida 33440

Re: Facility No. 0990514
Dear Mr. Alessi:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on September 4, 1997.
Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable

between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or

- equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area. :

Sincerely,

KA A

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring -

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County :
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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T

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification .

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

boﬁh\éﬁ \\\css'. e/(a Nlecs, Qeanns @'

Site Name (For example, plant name or number): . '
o - ALEZSL CLEANERS

5. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

o

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: {320 WO . e deanl \w

City: &m\& - c}r\ County: ‘?\\W\kg&/\ Zip Code: RIAAO

acility I

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Norerld Neser owne7r

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: I~ .

City: " County: . Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :
Telephone: (SU )2—1(’ T4\ Fax: (SL.\ )%4(‘ - 4\;@{

278~ 524~

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
AN
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: S SCER
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) AN . Fax: ( ) -
SEP 41997
. . Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
[nitially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine [D |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #] 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9!/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

- |Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

. Y5 W VG
(2) w/ carbon adsorber T~ S\ : A\ D — \;&OQD \{\\\\.

(3) w/ no conrtrols > 'Y.pggs\(b:a\ Sog 3"’23_

[Washer Unit N

(4) w/ ref. condenser N\ \ . A N\

(5) w/ carbon adsorber ‘Y\ BN K Was Q\“ AN wnde<

(6) w/ no controls )

i )\ Ay N - “\"
[Dryer Unit A T (\‘%@.Q AT S

(7) wi ref. condenser NN Y AN R
(8) w/ carbon adsorber NPV N

(9) w/ no controls

lﬁeclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]

2.(a) What was tlie total quantity g# perchio Lu_@ {perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
\2O gallons f,b)( NNV

e
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? 9 months
Check why it is less than |2 months: New owner: ﬁ New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

3,}@(‘ W’a\ Existing small area source Q(_] ' New small area source
“*ML‘L Existing large area source New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



. @What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing_large area source.
Carbon adsorber ’ Refrigerated condenser %}

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

- New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

2 A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt é
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspéction and repair
@ Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@j Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KEPREEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
{fyPlease indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

%}_ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[il No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

RSN P

Signature \ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



RECEIVED
SEP 18 1997

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION

ANNUAL/B(

livem: 1200 TIME OUT: //.'0)—

Bureau of Air onitaring

TYPE OF FACILITY:

AIRS D8O 7 7@@5}@4§é_urces

ALESST

FACILITY NAME.:_.

DATE: %" 29 '7/7

FACILITY LOCATION:

M"o’d‘7 E.a/v/\ L

953440

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Z>0%4Z J 74 J ess”

PHONE NUMBER: A7 & - 3 24/

X

[

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance w1th DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the comptiance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Ao oboIney

(I%/ev{oww

Known

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

A ent—

Pa~ N Clearstt 0990 486
A% Filled et s

elpe
Not fiChan Forms . 3

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Cenjtiﬁcation form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor.

§g-27- 79
ronmate)
ﬁz L szﬁpp

(Please Prmt)

%(/ %M PHON.ENUMBER:

ves[]  w~opX_

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE;

S0 2




ARms
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

) ¢
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION 0

ams 1o#: O QG]OQ{ZDATE; €29 T rmmemv: /9800 wvwour: 11805
FACILITY NAME: A‘Lngli CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: {3 26 N, FQM Hw}\

| Wj Bea h T G40
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL "TDoevald Alesci rmone: 27 6~324
CONTACE NAME: “Donal A A | e$5y  pmoNE: )

— —

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | , - |
{check appropriate box) v 5 %f(,\_? |’ nL2A ;

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit d

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : (1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) . {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source % 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large areca source Qo 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a-correct facility classification . &Y ON Q1Can not determine
/
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
. facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
| B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry élcaning
facility was |2 (0 gallons. [::(\'[1‘%

——

lof5 k Revised 8/11/97



[PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the drly cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in ti.ghtly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?
) .
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? '

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at
least 24 hours prior o disposal?

A

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurg for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ‘

%Y aN ana

Xy an ana
}q aN

)‘Qf ON ON/A
EQ{ ON ON/A

—— — — —— e —

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part I1-A: =

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993 .

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Bquipped dry-to-dry machines witli a ciosed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay QN

Oy ON ON/A

condenser upon opening the door? gy aN awNva
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment \vit}ﬁn 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? 4 Oy ON ONA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

!
2 of 5 Revised 8/11/97



6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
- Problem corrccted?

8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicable?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

S. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy

ay

ay

B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also: ¢
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? 0Oy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?- ay ON ON/A
4, Assuted that the samplmg port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansmn and downstream from no other inlet? . ay aN ON/A
5. Eqmppcd transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay aN OnNA
HPAR’I‘ V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' ‘ i W aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? m ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬂ( ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receip(? aN Owva

M

3 0f 5 . Revised 8/11/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

p( ON ON/A

Hoke connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating P\Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ?Y ON ON/A
Pumps }$Y ON ON/A
Solgﬁx}_t tanks and containers )SLY ON ONA
Water separators )SIY ON ONA

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

b.
(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by § of dupf

Q,r l/' C L»o E:)\“

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

V%)\‘M %M\—\

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

. \\
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ~\D Q> o.-»’-dl,(\ - Lf:@ \‘(A\QK M

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

ate samip{es (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible'oﬁicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ON
aN

oy DN)‘N/A
‘G on Jha

Muck cookers

Stills
Exhaust dampers ﬁY DN&/A
Diverter valves - >QY ON %.N/A

Cartridge filter housings Y}y ON CIN/A

ON/A
ay ON

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

ay ON
Oy ON
Qy ON
ay ON

G-11-97

Date of Inspection

kﬁl%,«c;g?

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

lu

Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Spotting area Sealed

Waste area []>L
[]T)Ll

— . é-bsék
\ o o \-'>\e\\\\j“ > ,
© Qa\\& S \gs R - IS

\:\;L»A\wo‘ ERCTE

= =

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved- evaporator [] W i
: ' or contracted Wastewater service e

50[5//



/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION M
e, [0 7137 TiMEouT_ JO S5 ¢ aRs 0% O 990 57/ LF

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ % C(e.ﬁ/n (rs- - /
FACILITYNAME_ . A LSS/ CL 54/\/5&5 DaTE: G —23-9&7

FACILITY LOCATION: [326 M, Féderak (P y R

7 B ook, FL 22440 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jyo MQM ALE<s/ PHONE NUMBER: o226 — S24£/

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ]
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

JUL § 51998
COMMENTS: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the i mspeccor YESCI NO@

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (U /. 770/

pproximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /7 A éz o S

ﬂ (Please Print) ;
é o 72 )
INSPECTOR'S SIGN -\TUXZ/Q U PHONE NUMBER: g\ g




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Qﬂ/ﬂ//“ P
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

REINSPECTION | B

AIRS ID#: 0%0 5/4L pate. b—23-F jfTIME IN: ,/O 15 e our: 1055

FACILITY Name: /2L E£< S) C /Q/q/,\m

FACILITY LOCATION: _}7\/ N. QW NV k?r\
Delvey 150k, PL 2N ¢ 40

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: MCI— gLE‘JJ | PRONE: A/ 6 — 5)\4’/

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

|| (check appropriate box) . v l
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . . a

“ v

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 01 No notification form !
(check appropriate box) A 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area source . %\ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existinglarge area source a 4. New large area source -Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 pal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification | % ON . *Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
m] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total guantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning W
facility was allons. .
tywas__ {2 g Sivce 124 % Jan. _

BLoNEY  Sa he e mor £9u7u/7' ans/ pexC Swmce

b*é/?l\’\‘n(“'a_\ g/ /7‘?€/ 'IZO f 1055&\)—<M€44~0 625" ?) Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS J'

L.

2
3.
4

L

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in li'ghtly scaled and impervious containers? GN ana
. Examining the containers for leakage? ' Y. ON ON/A
Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' @4 aN
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at ’
least 24 hours prior to disposal? /IZ(DN aN/A

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - ) Oy N

— ——— S ————— etom— S ——

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . ]

A. Has the responsible officiql of all new sour
(checkappropriate boxes) -

1.
2,

. Equipped the condenser

In Part II-A: ' T

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped-with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carkon adsorber must have been
installed p{io; to September 22, 1993 | :

If classification lhas been checked, the machine sho

be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B\below). : ;

)

and existing large area sources:

Equipped all machines with the apkropefate vent controls? Qy ON

osed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ONA

h a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon openipf the door? : Qy OGN an/a

Measured and regbrded the temperature of the odtlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on 'weekly/bi-weekly basis? 0Oy ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment witﬂin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON ONA
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy  aN

20f5 . ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condense
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the ter i i Oy aON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the
at the end of the final drying cycle wht machine is-venting to the adsorber, _
if machines are equipped with a carb S ay aN anNva
Is the perc concentration ; Qy ON ON/A
4, Assuigd that the sampljag port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuri
perc ¢oncentrations i€ at l_cz_xst 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; isaf least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansio 7and downstream from no other inlet? : Oy ON ONA
5. Equxpped transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual “
‘ condenser coils? ay aN anNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
lLPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official: | .
(check appropriate boxes) - A
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' /B{ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc-consumption? anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ ,24 ON ON/A
b. documentation of paris ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) . ay ON m/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy N ‘RN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ;ZTY N
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ }ZfY aN awNva
Problem corrected? 4 . )ZQ ON aON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON /@'ﬁ/A

30of5 - Revised 8/11/97



PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

—

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

;zﬁ ON ON/A
9/3( aN aN/A

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating ﬁ\’ aON OwNaA
Pumps 9’\( aN awa
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY ON ON/A
Watér separators e Y QN QON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?
Vis{;'al examination (condens:ed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow f;it through gaskets) |
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

a.

b.
(PID/FID only)?

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

\mu\& &QQS\‘ §°k

Responsible Official’s Name

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If usin‘g birecf-reading instrumentation, is the equipmentﬁ
Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)?

N

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

aN

st
2% on

Muck cookers Qy ON AN/A
Stills Qy ON WA
Exhaust dampers ; )zfy aN anN/a
Diverter valves DY,A’N DN;'A

Cartridge filter housings F!_Y aN ON/A

i
AN/
JON/A

Qy ON.

¥

ay OGN
ay ON
ay ON
ay anN

g)_<

(Please Print)

ﬁl/c/lok%

Respongible OFfFf

ial’s Signature

6-2>-7 5§

tor’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Vﬂ%@m’— Jlpe /985

Inspector’s Signature

4 0of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



|ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: I

NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area @ r .
Waste area [1 [T

Spotting area Sealed [ ] [/r

QA—? oo Q» VSOSSH;\GL

2. Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ] [/f
or contracted Wastewater service [1 1 /f

- /V\ac/uu, (s Veny olcl Lith Yo Corbols

| (e,
— Do vmc)‘{' have - W de]&n

..... B

L\,y.,e, +o m}@'*moﬁf
W\M - {Ml
AN gé‘BA oy %ﬂm j—P}Z/LZ, ngga\’;

| CDD(W Cyé(é/

| owner vngfré J"H“%‘“}Mrwq%wm
Mo del 4 DD-20- ©

Sosdl #4149

B que GXL\MJf_ F\Pﬁ» m AT‘/CQ“/)’H ‘

e |
W(/ko&/ F0€? _ |

‘\!\Q}{\}Q M - Co SCLY\ ﬂ'h Fonl(o —7‘6;)“‘4
Mackive (¢ ok Lasst 1§ {2 20 Year mJ
— owrh Say Lo had s peachire ,dfdg

fomns

. : Oun
— Lo \/alCa;eA_yAx 2 DeP & R . CRokeske twese Efwﬁv}

Lspection pyeces, wt fho £ Lo



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

o~

-~
AIRS ID#0990514
RE¥iib ALESST L\eARQS & Ty

DONALD ALESSI

&M \)"C. -
. 1326 N FEDERAL HWY ‘
' DELRAY BEACH FL 33440 i
N o
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period

19B 10 [—Z//’E(

1HJ
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cqmpljance with DEP Rule

'62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. /KKYES
If NO, complete the following:

LINO
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

g
=
to @8 = M
25 % o
. . S o =
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance g -5 :
o= o
Method used to demonstrate compliance 2z = ‘<
55 =
gz = M
0w 8
' &
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipls,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R ow A\é‘, ¥\\QSS\

Name (Please Print)

| 2[ foyy
‘Signature

Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



/ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL @:

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

RE-INSPECTION El

menN: [0 135 TIME OUT:

[[to5—

TYPE OF FACILITY:

Dy - ey ng

aRs 0% O 9GO 5 /4L

FACILITY NAME. .. ALE S5/

ClLEMERLS

DATES-R/-95

/(326 M Fec/m/#@%

FACILITY LOCATION: &
Delnay Boarh, FL 334D .
ald Hfezss 4 - =
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Do 91 7 (285 / PHONE NUMBER: 27 520G
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

= (Japte Qyee 71&;715 Se &
Contoin T« Slso SpOfting AEN
Sealed .f :

EDEP luill be /Mfﬂ%ﬂgj?/
néeler> 44/ aActions, :

meeds 4o be |
ﬁw’é/ﬂwﬁ»

“Ieted to beep pes
Yellphs en sile., Psked T

will he roiegered & F Anhs
S rnay meed efnyfbxa.ome/m“

Keep Lo g Lok check to Cé’)'np//éy FDEP
“Called Sevened “tiwes 4o Send | - .

W Pevc Puschare veCexpts &— <
leak leoq. AL Gasse @lso G led o (:(\
Lo Sas——tea Jov Porc Penschos . (’Cyﬁ Uélf Z,
DedptsS Ko Loa Log - OlLomen . 2y £
dot, ot Seem o Care 1o keef %‘% %, <«
Feloydo o Vd‘;’%%’); 4 0
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[] NQ&<

and submitted to dz?inspec'tor.

199

(Appvroximaté)

R L

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

Célokﬁj’tl‘

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S srcNATURE%* v @(w%f\/‘

PHONE NUMBER: > TR0 /0



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS oy ‘4
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 4} ‘ Loy S
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION -0 4

ATRS ID#: 0??)05’/§LDATE 52| ”q%MEIN [0:35 toaeour: 105

FACILITY NAME: AL-EKE/ C [ Caners

FACILITY LOCATION: | 4 24 N F—éd&)’?&é 7[7%*) 4
Delyey Pt , FL IGO0

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Do Néc( A/éfj ) pEONE: R ) b —'53\ (///

CONTACT NAME: "7 ) PHONE: . !

e

|PARTX: NOTIFICATION

<
- o -
(check appropriate box) ' : R :
¢@6 P L

P . . O/.
1j New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startu%) ' %%_74 d‘-/.% & g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - ® % 4 O a
; : _ 0. O
- , | %o
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | @ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : (I No notification form
(check appropriate box) (3 Drop store/out of business/petroleuni
A .
1. Existing small area source A 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4, New large area source -
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1, ,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification . ay aN {OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit ﬂ
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 - Revised 8/11/97



"PART TI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

3.
4.

W

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in lightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors excepl during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

gy ON ONA
Ay oN ana
ay ON

JAY ON ON/A

Oy ON V@A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—

. Equipped all machines with the approyriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines witl a clg

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter val\e so aj
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temper
condenser on a weekly/bi-week

Repaired or adjusted
condenser exceeded 43°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate coo
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

In Part II-A: ST

Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been ‘c__hcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated conidenser

(complete A below).

installed prio,‘r, to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be cquxppcd with a rcfngeratcd condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

ed-loop vapor venti

ow will be direcled away from the
re of the oiN]et exhaust stream of a refrigerated

equipment within 24 hours if t

exhaust temperature of the

wn period and after

. Xf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

Qy ON

Oy ON ONA
Oy ON ON/A f
Oy ON

Oy ON ONA

Oy OGN

20f5

Revised 8/11/97




L.

Measured and recorded the perc concen
at the end of the final drying cycle while

. Assuted that the sampling port on
perc Concentrations is at least

. Equi ppcd tra

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

B. Has the responsiblce official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential équal to or greater than 20° F?
tion in the exhaust'stream weekly
isventing to the adsorber,

e carbon adsoxber exhaust for measuring

uct diameters downgtream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 dfict diameters upstream froly any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and dowufStream from no other inlet?

er machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washershwith individual

condenser ¢oils?

Oy ON

ay
Oy

ON/A
ON/A

aN
aoN

ay
ay

ON
aN

aN/a
aN/a

Oy ON ONA

QY ON ON/A

Oy ON ONA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~ O N

Has the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? W/ 1 ///@n 4 509 <o 740 ey
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wfin 2 days
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction ptan? _
. Maintained deviation reporis? A5ked 1o feep 7ef03’f} on s1He—

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

~

e

}Z" ON ON/A

- ON ON/A
Oy oN da
ay N /ZN/A
gy aN -
ay gl owa
@Y ON ON/A
ay an }éN/A

30f5

Revised 8/11/97




K{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair I
inspection? AaY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log')\;’ﬁé’kﬂ_&‘ 'fo Kaéf‘ﬂ' @'K /%\ ay F{N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves /Gé ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy aN /A
Door gaskets and seating )z( aN awa ~ Stills ,124 ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON )zﬁUA
Pumps )2)4{ aN ON/A Diverter valves - ay OGN m/A
— . Solvent tanks and containers FA’ aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ,IZ]/Y ON ON/a
Water separators’ o p‘{ aN QA '
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visuﬁl examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) - _ Z]/ . l
Physical detection (airflow fgit through gaskets) ' D/ .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ) [Zl/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) lZf /J/ﬂ’
Halogen leak detector _ . ' Q{IJ/”
Ifusin‘g ;]irect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ Q{N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in arange of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - 0Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay awN r
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN
L P — N A S et —

oA M N

Responsible Official’s Name Responsi _
nsible OFfFf: r i
(Please Print) P fi¢ial’s Signature

R Cleof o S 2(~9&

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

A Lot e jg0g

Inspector’s Signature Approxiplate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1
Yes NO
1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area T [ 1
Waste area [ 1] [>d
Spotting area Sealed [ ] [)d

ELJW Lda/) a&\/{jej .{_0 LMS\Lq” 5&(@’)/\6‘),&/1—‘ (@’)’\1\&/4‘/\4 A

’WWQ/)H Q/N%— Q/(’)/O advised to Soal SPOf+(? M\’Z‘,Aﬂi"
An Arvon Q- ?Q/b hle

2.

Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaparator [ 1 PN

or contracted Wastewater service 1
Psicad oLrh To Keep Yecordo Jfor IEmpamabion
Pere ?wcw and Keep ecelps o sile . ||

G—au_g StonA bormﬁ/cl PHesdi Phencr F7
ond EDEY Calemder 27 Acoe @a%

5o0f5 -



BEST AVAILABLE COPY A s
TITLE Y AIR QUALITY CENERAL PERM(T
o [NSPECTION SUNMNMARY REPORT _ _ ,
"YPE OF INSPECTIOWN: asvUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []

amen: /[ 430 _TmeouT:_[l*3 5 arsion 07905 ) L

OPEQFFACILITY:  D¥ Y (lZan (ng L= '

FACILITY NAME: . STLESS) CLEAIELS paTE 6~/ 5= 97

EACILITY LoCATION:_ [ 32 & N. Fedey=f HJy— -
: 3363&’?”‘?8' M FY. 334¢0  phora

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _DomnA !cl SZQ-/QAA / PHONE NUMBER: 0175 — 52 4 D 1 5 <onne

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspcction, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.).

] Based an the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmc compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |  FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Closed Binag. Galed | /0,

)@V@,@{ time, | Phane '
c,scmmed-ed Mo i«/a -

Wﬁ@/ﬂ guadable | Jvited

on 6-18-79, 5%(%@7 has

C/afecl

COMMENTS:

Th2 Anaval Compliznce Certification form has bezn progecly certified and submited te thz inspecior. -YESD NO[ ]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /

_ o (Ap romm:t»)/{’\
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: " ’Q l/ C

l/ (Please Prmt) {?2/5 ’3 @76
INSPECTOR? Qﬁlf“r‘ \TL’“‘? hb\{BE




INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 30-May-2000 10:08am
From: Martin Liebler
Martin Liebler@doh.state.fl.us
Dept:
Tel No:

To: Sandy.Bowman ( Sandy.Bowman@dep:state.fl.us)

Subject: Title Vv permit delinquent payments

Airs id 0990511 and 0990545 are drop off only. Airs id0990539, 0990576
0990514 are closed. Airs 1d0990538,0990507, 0990419, 0990552 I advised to
pay asap. Airs i1d0990450 Ro stated he had sent check #1407 dated 17 April
2000 to us. I could find no record of



Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee ere
(Endorsement Required) @ 9_/

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0990514001AG

DONALD ALESSI

ALESSICLEANERS ]
1326 N FEDERAL HWY -

DELRAY BEACHFL sy
33440

7000 1L70 0013 3108 7141

T s

"TDMLLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete . A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

. B Print your name and address on the reverse

~ so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature o
. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent
or on the front if space permits. [ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes .

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [1 No |

10 AIRS ID # 0990514001AG
DONALD ALESSI

ALESSI CLEANERS

© 1326 N FEDERAL HWY i r— oo :
?iil(}AY BEACHFL ' Certified Mail [ Express Mail '.

. [ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise |
: O Insured Mail [ C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes [

® (':’Zz:'e,jl;rn;?ne;ervice label) 7000 / é 72 00 / 3 5/ 08 /7 / ’(/ / ‘

* PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

|

) !

sttt israh, 4
—

7000 L&70 0013 3L08 7Lyl

. DONALD ALESSI
ALESSI CLEANERS

’AIRS 1D # 0990514001AG

N 0.5 P
.';,;

o7 ot Fe
AT




Z 333 k13 0480

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
N nnt niea fnr Intarnatinnal Mail /See raverse) .
AIRS ID 0990514
DONALD ALESSI
DONALD ALESSI
1326 N FEDERAL HWY
DELRAY BEACH FL 33440

Certified Fee

-Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

01 ed0|a/\ua ;o do1 JG/\O euu 1e p|0;1

; SENDER: .
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also .W'Sh to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):
card to you.
® Attach this form to tha front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit.
wWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
' AIRSID 09905Td ~ | & 55 3 /3 O8O
DONALD ALESSI 4b. Service Type
DONALD ALESSI " |0 Registered Certified
1326 N FEDERAL HWY O Express Mail O Insured

DELRAY BEACH FL 33440

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of DeliFwEB _H 4 7ggg

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Slgleature%fiee o&%

\

Is ybur R‘ETURVN ADDRESS completet':l'on the reve?sé side?

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt



; " STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
' TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

MC5521

. BAMME/BLG _ TN e
<. JOEY - ROBERTS ‘%‘—M%E"::"w\g,;
> St

'qur

ALF SSI.C LEANE_RS
DONA.LD ALESSI

vED

H STRE

NT ADDRESS. wome T =i
UMBER ) )

i .’).’ K’JCHN




S 3 mewaavges

EAN

[ T T T

e

b g

A. Received by (Please P

Complets items 1, 2, and 3. Also compléte
item 4 ii Restricted Deiivery is desired.

rint Clearly} | B. Date of Delivery

® Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can'return the card to vou.

B Attach this card to-the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space nermits,

C. Signature

[ Agent
] Addressee

TR\ weeg

- i
i
3 US Postal Service . e u
3 Receipt for Ceriifiea Waii
‘1 No Insurance-Coverage Provided.
-'l Do not use for International Maii (See reverse}
3 AIRS 1D # 0990514
% ALESSI CLEANERS
2 DONALD ALESSI
4 1326 N FEDERAL HWY ]
7 DELRAY BEACH FL 33440 £
k| - .
;
Cer_ﬁﬁed Fee B

Special Deli\)ery Fee

Restricted Deiivery Fee

Returiy Receipt:Showing to
Whom & DateDelivered

Returh Receipt Showmg to Whom;
Date, & Addressee’s Addres.

TOTAL Post_age & Fees $
Postmark or Date

o wem wor wermaante O e BSlnden. dlae e ue i

PS Form 3800, April 1995

~ 7 210 bhk2 #uk

— D. Is delivery address different from item 17 £3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivéry address below: T No
AIR -
ALESSI CLEANERS S1D #0990514
DONALD ALESs)
;)326 N FPDERAL‘] {\VYV
EL - -
RAY BE1 \CH'FL 33440 3. Sarvice Type E
I Certified.Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted De_liyery'"? (Extra Feg) O Yes
2. Amcle Number, (C rrom seryl e}abel)
5 «—I b
PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-99-M-1789

CeMe ey w0
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STATE OF FLORIDA

q o
4

=

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 42

_ TWIN TOWERS OFFIGE BUILDING bl

. 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ] <13
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ~i= ‘
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3 ALESSI CLEANERS
: DONALD ALESS]
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L i gty

[T R YT

SENDER:

2Compiste items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
=\Carrp,a'.a items 3, 4a, and 4b.

# Print your name and address en thq ravarse of this form so that we 3_=:'\ retum this

card to: you. . -
eAttach this form o the i
permit,
2] Wrtﬂ' Retumn Racsict Requssted” on the mailniece below the aricle number.
aThe Retun Receipt will show to whom the adlicle was dalivared and ths date
delivered,

Addresseg’s Address
Hestricied Delivery

it of tie maiipiece, or on ine back if space does not -

D

Consult postmaster for fee.

i ajso wish to receive the
fnﬂmma sarvices {for an

a-fes):

RN

comploted on the reverse 3!01&'1’

23
L,

S

)
{
i
'

3. Ariicle Addressed to: - 4a, Article Numbe
. A (3 17§ r”‘\ 7z ':C?
AIRS ID # 0990514 I D3 S
ALESSI CLEANERS 4b. Service Type ) ;
DONALD ALESSI .. |00 Registered B Cartified
1326 N FEDERAL HWY SRR i Express M=|l [0 lhsurad

DELRAY BEACH FL 33440

[ Retumn Recaipt for Merchandise [J COD-

7. Date of Dehvery.

5. Received By: (Frint Name) B TR Aédré§éeé
andfeeisp

T i et Y Y o b e Mgl o

'
I
)

!
!

|

s jy_[our RET |N Am-

i 2 3

8. Signature: (Addresseé or Agsn.')

s A;‘rd ress {Only ¥ rocuesisd
ia)

Thank 'yolu for using Return Receipt Service.

aaodsd b a2

F S Form: 38' 3 .’Deéérﬁber 1964 T 102595-97-8-0179 1.

\
4
1
:\'.;iu,i::;:ﬂ}

US Posial Service

4 il

4 Receint for Certified Riall

i No Insuran:e Coverage Provided.

4 Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reversg)

P 174 052 31

'c Retum Recemt

ol LUE P I S

[Qanitn
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